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CASE 2022 CR 03134 Docket ID: 798239762
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CLERK OF COURTS MONTGOMERY COUNTY OHIO

IN THE COMMON PLEAS COURT FOR MONTGOMERY COUNTY, OHIO

CRIMINAL DIVISION
STATE OF OHIO CASE NO. 22CR3134
PLAINTIFF JUDGE HUFFMAN
VS. DEF 'S MOTION FOR
INTERVENTION IN LIEU OF
PATTY BROWN CONVICTION

DEFENDANT

Now comes the Defendant, through undersigned counsel, and if Defendant is determined
to be of sound mind and competent to stand trial, then she hereby requests Intervention in Lieu of
Conviction (“ILC™), pursuant to the provisions of Ohio Revised Code 2951.041. The Defendant
has been charged with THEFT ($1000 but less than $7,500) (beyond the scope} F5 FORGERY
(SPURIOUS) F5 PETTY THEFT M1.

Section 2951.041(B) of the Ohio Revised Code states:

(B} An offender is eligible for intervention in lieu of conviction if the court finds all of the
following:

(1} The offender previously has not been convicted of or pleaded guilty to any felony
offense of violence .

(2) The offense is not a felony of the first, second, or third degree, is not an offense of
violence, is not a violation of division (A)(1) or (2) of section 2803.06 of the Revised Code,
is not a violation of division (A}(1) of section 2903.08 of the Revised Code, is not a
violation of division (A) of section 4511.19 of the Revised Code or a municipal ordinance
that is substantially similar to that division, and is not an offense for which a sentencing
court is required to impose a mandatory prison term .

(3) The offender is not charged with a violation of section 2925.02, 2925.04, or 2925.06 of
the Revised Code, is not charged with a violation of section 2925.03 of the Revised Code
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Mike Fosz
CLERK COURTS MONTGOMERY COUNTY

IN THE COMMON PLEAS COURT OF MONTGOMERY COUNTY, OHIO

STATE OF OHIO CASE NQO. 2022 CR 03134
Plaintiff,
VS~ JUDGE: MARY KATHERINE HUFFMAN
PATTY E. BROWN ENTRY AND ORDER SETTING BAIL
Defendant

On this DECEMBER 28, 2022 the Court ORDERS bail set for the above-named Defendant, in this case, as

follows:
___ Bail Bond
Unsecured in the amount of §
Secured by 10% deposit in the amount of $

Surety bond in the amount of §
X Own Recognizance of the accused, under R. C. 2937.29.

rance of the accused Crim. R. 46,

The following conditions of bail are imposed:
Preirial Electronic Monitoring Investigations Probation Services

Any warrant/capias previously issued as to this Defendant and this case is hereby withdrawn.

¥T IS HEREBY ORDERED A WARRANT BE ISSUED UPON VIOLATION OF RELEASE CONDITIONS

APPROVED:

JUDGE

cc: Montgomery County Prosecutor's Office
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Mike Foley _
CLERK OF COURTS MONTGOMERY COUNTY OHIO

DIRECT

THE STATE OF OHIO, MONTGOMERY COUNTY

2022 CR 03134
THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

(September Term in the year Two Thousand and Twenty-two)
MONTGOMERY COUNTY, ss.

THE GRAND JURORS of the County of Montgomery, in the name, and by the
authority of the State of Ohio, upon their oaths do find and present that: PATTY E.
BROWN, BETWEEN THE DATES OF MARCH 1, 2022 THROUGH OCTOBER 18, 2022
in the County of Montgomery, aforesaid, and State of Ohio, with purpose to deprive the
owner, to-wit: AYUBE G. WAHDAN of property or services, did knowingly and beyond the
scope of the express or implied consent of the owner or person authorized to give
consent, obtain or exert control over said owner's property or services, to-wit: a MONEY
ORDER, having a value of One Thousand Dollars ($1,000.00} or more but less than
$7.500; contrary to the form of the statute (in violation of Section 2913.02(A)(2) of the
Ohio Revised Code) in such case made and provided, and against the peace and dignity
of the State of Ohio.

SECOND COUNT:

AND the grand jurors of this County, in the name and by the authority of the State of Ohio,
upon their oaths, do find and present that: PATTY E. BROWN, BETWEEN THE DATES
OF MARCH 1, 2022 THROUGH OCTOBER 18, 2022 in the County of Montgomery,
aforesaid, and State of Ohio, with purpose to defraud, or knowing that she was facilitating
a fraud, did forge any writing, to-wit: a MONEY ORDER, so that it purported to be genuine
when it was actually spurious or to be the act of another who did not authorize that act,
or to have been executed at a time or place or with terms different from what in fact was



the case, or to be a copy of an original when no such original existed; contrary to the form



